2717 Oral Answers

fag g argAl A fafadt w1 E
FETHATE | AW AW § fr =
AgAl § gaw wafady gfFagiaw
J-HTE TATE AT THdY & agh g0 9 &l
TATY & | g7 FET gH IF-H1L 9AT Fohcl
& agf g JA™ & | AT 9 ;WA
FISTST F1 WY T@AT q2ar 2 | fow @
I TEd SATRT AN LIS _IT ST
2, ITHREHBEIATE AR @A R
qE 7

ALLOTMENT OF QUARTERS OF CIviL AvIATION PERSONNEL To C.P.W.D.

*385. Suri BHUPESH GUPTA: Will the Minister for COMMUNICATIONS he pleased to state:

(a) whether it is fact that 14 type II quarters in Gauhati intended for civil aviation personnel were recently allotted to the Central Public Works
Department;

(b) if so, under what circumstances the allotment was made; and

(¢c) whether Government had taken into consideration the requirements of the civil aviation personnel before making the allotment? . .

THEe MINISTER 1n tHE MINISTRY oF COMMUNICATIONS (SHR1 Rayg BaHapur): (a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

WELFARE INSPECTORS ON THE SOUTHERN
Ramwway

*386. Surr J. V. K. VALLABHA-
RAO: Will the Minister for RaiLways be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Welfare Inspectors employed on the Southern Railway; and

(b) the number of posts of Welfare

Inspectors on that Railway which

« remained vacant for the last (i) one year and (ii) six months?
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Tug DEPUTY MINISTER ¥oR
RAILWAYS ano TRANSPORT (SHRL
O. V. ALAGESAN): (a) 4b.

(b) NilL

Surt J. V. K. VALLABHARAO: I understand that there are certain vacancies. May I know the reasons. for their being vacant?

SHri O. V. ALAGESAN: I have answered that question in the negative. I said that there are no vacan--
cies not being filled.

Suri J. V. K. VALLABHARAQO: Is it the contention of the Minister that there are at present no vacancies and that all are filled up?

SHrRI O. V. ALAGESAN: I am not. expected to repeat. That is the answer that I have given.

Mgr. CHAIRMAN:
answer.

That is the

RESETTLEMENT OF LANDLESS AGRICUL-
TURAL PEASANTS

*387. SHRI N. C. SEKHAR: Will the Minister for Foop AND AGRICULTURE:
be pleased to state the progress made in the resettlement on land in the State of Bhopal of landless agricultural peasants from the Staie of Travancore-Cochin?

Tae DEPUTY MINISTER ror FOOD-anp AGRICULTURE (SHrr M. V.
Krisunaprpa): 119 landless labourers from the Travancore-Cochin State are already at the Central Mechanised Farm, Bhopal, serving their probationary period before settlement.
A fresh batch of 81 has recently arrived. Steps are being taken to settle them on the farm land soon after the standing rabi crop is harvested.

SHRI N. C. SEKHAR: The Minister has stated the number of families in Bhopal. May I know the total number of members of those families?

